Tracking No. 19030184 C-19-0278

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

City of Lincoln and Lancaster County Reassignment of Contracts Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare to SAKRX, LLC dba Kohll's Rx

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare, 12759 Q Street, Omaha, NE 68137 (hereinafter "Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare") and SAKRX, LLC dba Kohll's Rx, 12741 Q Street, Omaha, NE 68137 (hereinafter "SAKRX, LLC") and the City of Lincoln and Lancaster County, (hereinafter "Owners"), for the purpose of amending the following contracts listed below, which Contract are hereby incorporated herein by this reference:

<u>CONTRACT</u>	EXECUTED DOCUMENT	DATE OF EXECUTION
Annual Supply and Administering - Influenza Vaccine, Quote No. 5618	DO17157/C-17-0374	05/30/2017
Annual Services - Pharmacy Services for General Assistance Clients, RFP No. 18-025	al C-18-0188	04/17/2018
Annual Services - Pharmacy Services for General Assistance Clients, Piggyback Lancaster County Bid No. 18-025 DO19436 06/07/2018		

WHEREAS, Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare hereby rescinds its rights and obligations to the above-mentioned Contracts and assigns its right and obligations under the Contract to SAKRX, LLC beginning March 25, 2019 through the remaining term of the Contracts, as per Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, SAKRX, LLC hereby accepts the assignment of Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare's rights and obligations under the Contract beginning March 25, 2019 through the remaining term of the Contracts, which is hereby incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, the Owners hereby acknowledge and permit Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare's assignment of its rights and obligations under the Contracts to SAKRX, LLC; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the above listed Contracts, and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1) Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare hereby rescinds its rights and obligations to the above-mentioned Contract and assigns its right and obligations under the Contract to SAKRX, LLC beginning March 25, 2019 through the remaining term of the Contracts, as per Attachment A.
- 2) SAKRX, LLC hereby accepts the assignment of Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare's rights and obligations under the Contract beginning March 25, 2019 through the remaining term of the Contracts, which is hereby incorporated herein by this reference.
- The Owners hereby acknowledge and permit Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare's assignment of its rights and obligations under the Contracts to SAKRX, LLC.
- 4) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page City of Lincoln Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

City of Lincoln and Lancaster County
Reassignment of Contracts
Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare to SAKRX, LLC dba Kohll's Rx

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Brianne Crooks 440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200 Lincoln, NE 68508

Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare
By: (Please Sign)	23- 2-AM
By: (Please Print)	David Kohll
Title:	President
Company Address:	12759 Q 9+ Duahu 68137
Company Phone & Fax:	402-973-1901 402-895-7655 F
E-Mail Address:	Skohlle Kohlls.com
Date:	3/22/19
Contact Person for Service or Orders	David Kohll
Contact Phone Number	402-973-1901

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT City of Lincoln and Lancaster County Reassignment of Contracts Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare to SAKRX, LLC dba Kohll's Rx

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Brianne Crooks 440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200 Lincoln, NE 68508

Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name	SAKRX, LLC dba Kohil's Rx
Ewr (Pleasurgion)	Alle Kurly
Byytelease rimer 3 1 1 1	Allen Kurland
Filler and the second	CEO
Company Address 4 24 2	12741 Q 5+ Daniha 68137
Company Phone & Fag	402-973-1918 402-895-7655F
EMail Augres	akerlande tobils.com
DAG: 4	3/22/19
Contact Person for Service of Olders	Bryce Walker
Gontact Phone Number	402-476-334/

Tracking No. 19030184

City of Lincoln Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

City of Lincoln and Lancaster County
Reassignment of Contracts
Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare to SAKRX, LLC dba Kohll's Rx

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
	CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA
	Finance Director
	Approved by Directorial Order No
	dated

Lancaster County Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
City of Lincoln and Lancaster County
Reassignment of Contracts
Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare to SAKRX, LLC dba Kohll's Rx

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form:	The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney	
	dated

Kohll's Rx

March 22, 2019

To: Lori Irons, Lancaster County and City of Lincoln

From: David Kohll and Anna Kohll

RE: SAKRX, LLC DBA Kohll's Rx Purchase of Kohll's Pharmacy & Homecare, Inc demographic requirement to produce Lancaster County and City of Lincoln Amendments

The effective date of the purchase: March 25, 2019.

Corporate address: 12741 Q Street, Omaha, NE 68137

Lincoln Kohll's Rx Address: 808 N 27th Street, Lincoln, NE 68503

SAKRX, LLC owners: Anna Kohil, President and Samuel Kohil, Vice President

David Köhll, President

Kohil's Pharmacy & Homecare, Inc.

Anna Kohll, President

SAKRX, LLC DBA Kohll's Rx